2013 BUCKNELL MEN'S WATER POLO STATISTICS

Record: 14-11/Southern Division: 5-3

updated 12/6/13

Bucknell's
GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS National
Ranking
Sept. 7-8 Navy Invite (Annapolis, Md.)
Sept. 7 Sat. Notre Dame (Ohio) W, 15-14 No. 14
Sept. 7 Sat. Mt. San Antonio (exhibition) W, 20-7 No. 14
Sept. 8 Sun. Gannon W, 17-8 No. 14
Sept. 8 Sun lona W, 12-7 No. 14
Sept. 13-15 BISON INVITE (Lewisburg, Pa.)
Sept. 13 Fri. DIABLO VALLEY (exhibition) w, 13-11
Sept. 14 Sat. SALEM INTERNATIONAL W, 19-4 No. 15
Sept. 14 Sat. MERCYHURST L, 9-8 No. 15
Sept. 15 Sun. TORONTO (exhibition) W, 10-6
Sept. 15 Sun. FORDHAM W, 14-7 No. 15
Sept. 21 Sat. at Navy W, 8-6 No. 18
Sept. 21 Sat. at George Washington L, 15-14 No. 18
Sept. 22 Sun. at Johns Hopkins L, 14-12 No. 18
Oct. 6 Sun. at No. 13 Princeton L, 14-9 N/A
Oct. 12 Sat. NAVY W, 11-10 N/A
Oct. 12 Sat. GEORGE WASHINGTON W, 12-9 N/A
Oct. 13 Sun. JOHNS HOPKINS W, 13-6 N/A
Oct. 13 Sun. No. 12 PRINCETON W, 12-5 N/A
QOct. 25 Fri. at No. 3 Pacific L, 18-8 No. 18
Oct. 26-27 Santa Clara Rodeo (Santa Clara, Calif.)
Oct. 26 Sat. Fresno Pacific W, 16-6 No. 18
Oct. 26 Sat. No. 11 UC Davis L,8-7 No. 18
Oct. 27 Sun. No. 10 Concordia (Calif.) L, 15-6 No. 18
Oct. 27 Sun. at No. 16 Santa Clara L, 14-12 No. 18
Nov. 8-10 Southern Championships (Annapolis, Md.)
Nov. 9 Sat. Washington & Jefferson W, 12-5 No. 19
Nov. 9 Sat. Mercyhurst W, 8-6 No. 19
Nov. 10 Sun. Navy L, 9-8 No. 19
Nov. 22-24 CWPA Championship (Providence, R.1.)
Nov. 22 Fri. No. 19 Brown W, 9-8 No. 20
Nov. 23 Sat. No. 13 St. Francis Brooklyn L, 10-6 No. 20
Nov. 24 Sun. No. 16 Navy L, 10-7 No. 20
* - Southern Division League Game
Home games at Kinney Natatorium in BOLD CAPS




BUCKNELL SCORING

Field SEASON
Sprints Blocks Goals[Assts.] Pts.
3 Stefan Aleksic 21 42 36 78
2 Jack Else 8 63 2 65
8 Julian Colina 12 37 18 55
5 Alex Nowlin 2 29 25 54
4 Nick Hale 6 12 27 39
16 [Mike Kimble 12 31 0 31
15 |Sean Daley 11 10 20 30
11 |Ratimir Babic 5 2 15 9 24
14 [Stephen Norton 4{-14 3 9 12 21
9 RJ Moore 6[-|1 5 10 9 19
10 |Andrew Somers 0[-[2 4 6 4 10
13 [Nate Hunter 0[-[3 0 6 0 6
6 Max Wilder 0l-[1 2 1 4 5
7 Matt Bresnahan 1]-]2 1 2 2 4
17 |Brett Cleary 0|-[0 0 1 2 3
1 Keegan Williams 0[-]0 0 0 3 3
12 |Jedd Thayer 0l-[0 2 1 1 2
1A [Patrick McKenzie 0[-]0 0 0 1 1
TOTALS 45(-198 91 275 175 450
GOALKEEPING
Saves| GA [Save%
Keegan Williams 256 272 .485
Patrick McKenzie 15| 12| 556
TOTALS | 271 284 .488

Individual Season Highs

Goals: 6, RJ Moore vs. Gannon (9/8), Jack Else vs. Fresno Pacific (10/26)

Assists: |5, Sean Daley vs. Navy (10/12)

Points: 8, Sean Daley vs. Navy (10/12)

Steals: 5, Sean Daley vs. Salem International (9/14)

ED: 6, Jack Else vs. Notre Dame (Ohio) (9/7)

Saves: 15, Keegan Williams vs. lona (9/8)

Team Season Highs

Goals: 19, vs. Salem International (9/14)

Assists: |15, vs. Salem International (9/14)

Points: 34, vs. Salem International (9/14)

Steals: 16, vs. Johns Hopkins (10/13), vs. Washington & Jefferson (11/9)

ED: 11, vs. Fresno Pacific (10/26), vs. Navy (11/24)

Saves: 15, vs. lona (9/8)

1st| 2nd | 3rd 4th  [OT| OT oT oT FINAL
Bucknell |59| 72 72 72 0] O 0 0 275
Opponent | 64| 61 58 54 0] 0 0 0 237




